No. DFSS/2/2/2024 4 0 5 Government of India

Ministry of Home Affairs

Directorate of Forensic Science Services

Block No.9, 8th Floor, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110 003.

Dated: Jan. 3, 2025

Office Order

The below mentioned Deputy Directors & Scientist – D, Central Forensic Science Services, under the Directorate of Forensic Science Services, are hereby granted the in – situ promotion, under MFCS, to the grade of Director & Scientist – E (Group – A Gazetted), Central Forensic Science Laboratories, under the Directorate of Forensic Science Services, for the year mentioned against each, in Level – 13 of the Pay Matrix.

S. No.	Name	Eligibility Year
1.	Dr. Ravindra Sharma, Dy. Director & Scientist – D (Documents)	2024
2.	Sh. B. Mukhopadhyay, Dy. Director & Scientist – D (Explosives)	2024
3.	Sh. R. Suresh, Dy. Director & Scientist – D (Ballistics)	2024
4.	Ms. Bharti Arya, Dy. Director & Scientist – D (Chemistry)	2024

2. Consequent upon the above in – situ promotion, the above offices are hereby transferred and posted as detailed below:

S. No.	Name of officer	Present place of posting	Transferred and posted as
Α	В	С	D
1.	Dr. Ravindra Sharma	CFSL, Pune as Dy. Director (Doc.)	CFSL, Pune as Director CFSL, Pune
2.	Sh. B. Mukhopadhyay	CFSL, Kolkata as Dy. Director (Exp.)	CFSL, Bhopal as Director, CFSL, Bhopal
3.	Sh. R. Suresh	CFSL, Kamrup as Dy. Director (Ball.)	CFSL, Kamrup as Director & Scientist - E
4.	Ms. Bharti Arya	CFSL, Bhopal as Dy. Director	CFSL, Bhopal as Director & Scientist - E
		(Chem.)	

- 2. The above promotions will take effect from the date on which the above officers take charge of the promotional post at their respective places of posting.
- 3. This issues in pursuance of MHA's approval, as conveyed vide their OM No. 25020/30/2023-WS-III dated 28.01.2025.

(S. Khaskel)

Assistant Director (Adm.)

Office Order Book

Copy to:

- 1. The Under Secretary (WS III), Women Safety Division, MHA, New Delhi w.r.t. their OM No. 25020/30/2023-WS-III dated 28.01.2025.
- 2. The PAO, DCPW, MHA, New Delhi.
- 3. The Director, CFSL, Kolkata / Kamrup / Pune / Bhopal.
- 4. All the individual officers concerned.
- 5. DFSS Website.
- 6. Guard File.

(S. Khaskel)

Assistant Director (Adm.)